



SEC/SE/089/23-24

Chennai, November 10, 2023

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 533121

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: EXPLEOSOL

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement towards publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper Advertisements published in Financial Express (All India Edition) and Makkal Kural pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

The above information shall also be made available on the website of the Company i.e., <https://investors.expleo.com>

You are requested to take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For Expleo Solutions Limited

S. Sampath Kumar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. FCS 3838

Encl. As above



Expleo Solutions Limited

CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604

Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4,

Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.

Website: www.investors.expleo.com; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

		(Rs. In Million)		
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,341.14	4,592.33	2,196.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	268.42	527.01	388.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	268.42	527.01	388.52
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	205.16	407.06	265.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive (Income after tax)]	200.41	401.33	274.04
6	Equity Share Capital	155.20	155.20	155.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5,147.12	5,147.12	3,790.58
		As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2022
8	Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	- Basic (Rs.)	13.22	26.23	17.08
	- Diluted (Rs.)	13.22	26.23	17.08

Note:

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (www.investors.expleo.com).

2 Additional information on Standalone Audited Financial Results :

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,341.14	4,592.33	2,196.06
Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	246.54	482.45	355.49
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	188.51	372.94	239.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	186.48	369.53	247.84

By order of the Board
For Expleo Solutions Limited

Place: Chennai
Date: November 09, 2023

Balaji Viswanathan
Managing Director & CEO

(expleo)		Expleo Solutions Limited		
CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604				
Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.				
Website: www.investors.expleo.com; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200				
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023				
(Rs. In Million)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,341.14	4,592.33	2,196.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	268.42	527.01	388.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	268.42	527.01	388.52
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	205.16	407.06	265.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and			
	Other Comprehensive (Income after tax)]	200.41	401.33	274.04
6	Equity Share Capital	155.20	155.20	155.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5,147.12	5,147.12	3,790.58
		As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2022
8	Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	- Basic (Rs.)	13.22	26.23	17.08
	- Diluted (Rs.)	13.22	26.23	17.08
Note:				
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (www.investors.expleo.com).			
2	Additional information on Standalone Audited Financial Results :			
	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,341.14	4,592.33	2,196.06
	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	246.54	482.45	355.49
	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	188.51	372.94	239.68
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	186.48	369.53	247.84
		By order of the Board For Expleo Solutions Limited		
Place: Chennai		Balaji Viswanathan		
Date: November 09, 2023		Managing Director & CEO		